
DBHDD State Directory 
Georgia Department of Behavioral Health & Developmental Disabilities 
Two Peachtree Street, N.W. 
24th Floor 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
 
 PHONE 

 
FAX 

COMMUNICATIONS 
Chris Bailey, Director 
 

 
404-463-7649 

 
 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
Doug Engle, Director  
 

 
404-232-1278 

 

FACILITIES & RISK MANAGEMENT 
Deanna Crider, Director  
 

 
404-657-1655 

 
770-342-7252 

LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS 
Andrew Johnson, Director 
 

 
404-463-7160 

 
770-408-5439 

FINANCIAL SERVICES 
Lee Wright, Director 
 

 
404-657-1650 

 
770-342-7253 

HUMAN RESOURCES 
Mark Green, Director 
 

 
404-232-1152 

 

INCIDENT MANAGEMENT & INVESTIGATIONS 
Victoria L. Flynn, Director 
 

 
404-232-1186 

 

INTERNAL AUDITS 
Bill Cole, Director 
 

 
404-463-8758 

 
770-359-5106 

LEGAL SERVICES 
Brenda Woodard 
 

 
404-657-2282 

 
404-657-2173 

MEDICAL DIRECTOR 
Emile Risby, M.D. 
 

 
404-657-2254 

 

PROVIDER SERVICES 404-463-6678  
Medicaid Coordination 404-463-2468  
Certification 404-657-6430 404-657-2187 
Provider Network Management 404-657-2144  



 
DBHDD UNIVERSITY  
Dr. Donna Johnson, Interim Director 
 

 
404-463-6351 

 
678-717-6150 

DIVISION OF ADDICTIVE DISEASES 
Cassandra Price, Executive Director 
DUI Intervention 
Substance Abuse Prevention 

 

 
404-657-2331 
404-463-4274 
404-463-0908 

 
678-717-5812 
404-657-6417 

DIVISION OF DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 
Dan Howell, Interim Director 

 

 
404-657-2680 
 

 
770-342-7274 

DIVISION OF MENTAL HEALTH 
Chris Gault 
Deaf Services 
Suicide Prevention 
SORRB 

 
404-657-2273 
404-657-2284 
404-657-2113 
404-657-2115 

 
 
 
404-463-7149 
404-657-2630 

 


