DBHDD State Directory

Georgia Department of Behavioral Health & Developmental Disabilities

Two Peachtree Street, N.W.

24th Floor

Atlanta, Georgia 30303

	PHONE	<u>FAX</u>
COMMUNICATIONS Chris Bailey, Director	404-463-7649	
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY Doug Engle, Director	404-232-1278	
FACILITIES & RISK MANAGEMENT Deanna Crider, Director	404-657-1655	770-342-7252
LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS Andrew Johnson, Director	404-463-7160	770-408-5439
FINANCIAL SERVICES Lee Wright, Director	404-657-1650	770-342-7253
HUMAN RESOURCES Mark Green, Director	404-232-1152	
INCIDENT MANAGEMENT & INVESTIGATIONS Victoria L. Flynn, Director	404-232-1186	
INTERNAL AUDITS Bill Cole, Director	404-463-8758	770-359-5106
LEGAL SERVICES Brenda Woodard	404-657-2282	404-657-2173
MEDICAL DIRECTOR Emile Risby, M.D.	404-657-2254	
PROVIDER SERVICES Medicaid Coordination Certification Provider Network Management	404-463-6678 404-463-2468 404-657-6430 404-657-2144	404-657-2187

DBHDD UNIVERSITY Dr. Donna Johnson, Interim Director	404-463-6351	678-717-6150
DIVISION OF ADDICTIVE DISEASES		
Cassandra Price, Executive Director	404-657-2331	678-717-5812
DUI Intervention	404-463-4274	404-657-6417
Substance Abuse Prevention	404-463-0908	
DIVISION OF DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES Dan Howell, Interim Director	404-657-2680	770-342-7274
DIVISION OF MENTAL HEALTH		
Chris Gault	404-657-2273	
Deaf Services	404-657-2284	
Suicide Prevention	404-657-2113	404-463-7149
SORRB	404-657-2115	404-657-2630